PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5285463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
FIFTH THIRD BANK	12/10/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL IMAGING MATERIALS, INC.	
Street Address:	310 COMMERCE DRIVE	
City:	AMHERST	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14228-2396	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5903293
Patent Number:	D453179
Patent Number:	7073963
Patent Number:	6629792
Patent Number:	D458295
Patent Number:	D458956
Patent Number:	D439125
Patent Number:	D505445
Patent Number:	D504907
Patent Number:	D511186
Patent Number:	D527761
Patent Number:	D478118
Patent Number:	D454151
Patent Number:	7829162
Patent Number:	6990904
Patent Number:	6908240
Patent Number:	6666597
Patent Number:	7086628
Patent Number:	7033093
Patent Number:	8536087

<u>PATENT</u>

505238693 REEL: 047909 FRAME: 0968

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7182532
Patent Number:	7156566

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122946635

Email: dkumar@winston.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON & STRAWN LLP - LAURYN MAY

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166-4193

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201052.22-RELEASE - IIMAK		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURYN E. MAY		
SIGNATURE:	/Lauryn May/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2018		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Amended and Restated Patent Security Agreement - IIMAK#page1.tif source=Release of Amended and Restated Patent Security Agreement - IIMAK#page2.tif source=Release of Amended and Restated Patent Security Agreement - IIMAK#page3.tif source=Release of Amended and Restated Patent Security Agreement - IIMAK#page4.tif

RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of <u>December 10</u>, 2018, is made by FIFTH THIRD BANK, an Ohio banking corporation, as Agent for each of the Secured Creditors ("Agent"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, Agent and INTERNATIONAL IMAGING MATERIALS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Patent Security Agreement, dated as of January 14, 2014 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 5, 2014, in its records at Reel 032163, Frame 0564. Capitalized terms used, but not defined, herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Creditors, a continuing security interest in and to, and Lien on, all of the Patent Collateral, which includes (a) all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now or in the future owned or existing patents and patent applications, including the inventions and improvements described and claimed in those patents and patent applications and the patents listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof (the property in this item (a) being collectively, the "Patents"); (b) all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part of each of the Patents; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to any and all Patents, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all Patents; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all Patents; (e) all rights corresponding to each of the Patents throughout the world; (f) all rights of Debtor as licensor or licensee under, and with respect to, any patents or patent applications; and (g) all books, records, cash and non-cash proceeds of any and all of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patent Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its security interests in, Liens on and all other rights in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including without limitation each patent, registration, and application listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent hereby fully and finally releases and terminates its security interest in, Liens on, and all other rights in, to and under the Patent Collateral, including without limitation each patent, registration, and application listed on <u>Schedule I attached hereto</u>.

[Signature Page Follows]

FIFTH THIRD BANK, as Agent

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

SCHEDULE I

Patents

Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
INK-JET BOTTLE AND VALVE	08/650,768	5/20/1996	5,903,293	5/11/1999
SYSTEM				
PRINTER CASSETTE	29/127,041	7/27/2000	D453179	1/29/2002
FILM SUPPORT DEVICES AND	10/695,838	10/30/2003	7,073,963	7/11/2006
PRINTING SYSTEM HANDLING INK		,		
FILM FOR PRINTING				
THERMAL TRANSFER RIBBON	09/961,493	9/22/2001	6,629,792	10/7/2003
WITH FROSTING INK LAYER				
PRINTER CASSETTE	29/138,509	3/14/2001	D458295	6/4/2002
INK RIBBON CARTRIDGE FOR	29/146,061	8/2/2001	D458956	6/18/2002
PRINTING DEVICE				
DEVICE FOR RELOADING INK	29/117,195	1/18/2000	D439125	3/20/2001
RIBBON CARTRIDGES				
PRINTER CASSETTE	29/192,549	10/23/2003	D505445	5/24/2005
PRINTER CASSETTE	29/192,704	10/28/2003	D504907	5/10/2005
GEARED DRIVE HUB	29/151,171	10/31/2001	D511186	11/1/2005
PRINTER CASSETTE	29/223,719	2/17/2005	D527761	9/5/2006
DRIVE HUB ASSEMBLY FOR A	29/155,259	2/6/2002	D478118	8/5/2003
THERMAL TRANSFER PRINTER				
INK RIBBON CARTRIDGE FOR	29/146,082	8/2/2001	D454151	3/5/2002
PRINTING DEVICE				
THERMAL TRANSFER RIBBON	11/895,841	8/28/2007	7,829,162	11/09/2010
THERMAL TRANSFER ASSEMBLY	10/621,976	7/17/2003	6,990,904	1/31/2006
FOR CERAMIC IMAGING				
THERMAL PRINTING AND	10/737,353	12/16/2003	6,908,240	6/21/2005
CLEANING ASSEMBLY				
GEARED DRIVE HUB ASSEMBLY	09/999,478	10/31/2001	6,666,597	12/23/2003
FOR A PRINTER CARTRIDGE				
INK RIBBON CORE	10/695,808	10/30/2003	7,086,628	8/8/2006
FILM SUPPORT DEVICES, PRINTING	11/029,459	1/6/2005	7,033,093	4/25/2006
SYSTEM, AND METHOD OF				
HANDLING INK FILM FOR				
PRINTING				
THERMOGRAPHIC IMAGING	13/080,048	4/5/2011	8,536,087	9/17/2013
ELEMENT				
THERMAL PRINTING AND	10/982,256	11/5/2004	7,182,532	2/27/2007
CLEANING ASSEMBLY		<u> </u>		

Title	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
THERMAL PRINTING AND	11/013,810	12/16/2004	7,156,566	1/2/2007
CLEANING ASSEMBLY				

PATENT REEL: 047909 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 12/14/2018